
 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL AND 
DISMISSAL 1 

Veris Law Group PLLC 
1809 Seventh Avenue, Suite 1400 
Seattle, Washington 98101 
tel 206.829.9590 fax 206.829.9245 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 
 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF THE HEARING EXAMINER 
CITY OF SEATTLE 

 

The Westlake Stakeholders Group (“Appellants”) hereby submit this Notice of 

Withdrawal and Dismissal and respectfully request the Examiner dismiss the above-captioned 

matter, Hearing Examiner file No. W-13-009, and dismiss the Appellants’ appeal of the 

December 2, 2013 SEPA Determination of Non-Significance (DNS) issued by the Seattle 

Department of Transportation (SDOT) for the update to the Seattle Bicycle Master Plan.  

DATED this 14th day of February, 2014. 

 
VERIS LAW GROUP PLLC 
 
 
By /s/ Joshua C. Allen Brower   
Joshua C. Allen Brower WSBA No. 25092 
Danielle N. Granatt, WSBA No. 44182 
Attorneys for Appellants  
 
 

In the Matter of the Appeal of 
 
THE WESTLAKE STAKEHOLDERS 
GROUP 
 
IN RE SEATTLE DEPARTMENT OF 
TRANSPORTATION, SEPA 
DETERMINATION OF NON-
SIGNIFICANCE (DNS), SEATTLE BICYCLE 
MASTER PLAN  
 

 
 
NO. W-13-009 
 
NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL AND 
DISMISSAL 
 



 

DECLARATION OF SERVICE 2 
Veris Law Group PLLC 
1809 Seventh Avenue, Suite 1400 
Seattle, Washington 98101 
tel 206.829.9590 fax 206.829.9245 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 
 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

 

 
DECLARATION OF SERVICE 

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that on this 

date I caused the foregoing document to be served on the following persons via the methods 

indicated: 

Jeff Weber 
Eleanore Baxendale 
Seattle City Attorney’s Office 
PO Box 94769 
Seattle, WA 98124-4769 
206.727.3999 (t) 
Jeff.weber@seattle.gov 
Eleanore.baxendale@seattle.gov 

 Overnight Delivery via Fed Ex  
 First Class Mail via USPS  
 Hand-Delivered via ABC Legal Messenger  
 Facsimile 
 E-mail 

 
Keith Scully 
NEWMAN DU WORS LLP 
1201 3rd Avenue, Suite 1600 
Seattle, WA 98101-3064 
keith@newmanlaw.com 
 

 Overnight Delivery via Fed Ex 
 First Class Mail via USPS 
 Hand-Delivered via ABC Legal Messenger 
 Facsimile 
 E-mail 

Jeffrey Eustis 
ARAMBURU & EUSTIS LLP 
720 3rd Avenue, Suite 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104 
Eustis@aramburu-eustis.com  

 Overnight Delivery via Fed Ex  
 First Class Mail via USPS  
 Hand-Delivered via ABC Legal Messenger  
 Facsimile 
 E-mail 

Dated at Seattle, Washington, this 14th day of February, 2014. 

 
 
        s/  Alison Sepavich    
      Alison Sepavich 
 
 
 
4837-5873-7944, v.  1 

mailto:Jeff.weber@seattle.gov
mailto:Eleanore.baxendale@seattle
mailto:keith@newmanlaw.com
mailto:Eustis@aramburu-eustis.com

