1		
2		
3		
4		
5		
6	BEFORE THE OFFICE OF THE HEARING EXAMINER	
7	CITY OF SEATTLE	
8	In the Matter of the Appeal of	
9	THE WESTLAKE STAKEHOLDERS GROUP	NO. W-13-009
10	IN RE SEATTLE DEPARTMENT OF	NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL AND DISMISSAL
11	TRANSPORTATION, SEPA DETERMINATION OF NON-	DISTRIBUTE
12	SIGNIFICANCE (DNS), SEATTLE BICYCLE MASTER PLAN	
13	WINGIERIEN	
14	The Westlake Stakeholders Group ("Appellants") hereby submit this Notice of	
15	Withdrawal and Dismissal and respectfully request the Examiner dismiss the above-captioned	
16	matter, Hearing Examiner file No. W-13-009, and dismiss the Appellants' appeal of the	
17	December 2, 2013 SEPA Determination of Non-Significance (DNS) issued by the Seattle	
18	Department of Transportation (SDOT) for the update to the Seattle Bicycle Master Plan.	
19	DATED this 14 th day of February, 2014.	
20	VERIS LAW GROUP PLLC	
21		
22	By <u>/s/Jo</u> Joshua C. A	oshua C. Allen Brower llen Brower WSBA No. 25092
23	Danielle N.	Granatt, WSBA No. 44182 or Appellants
24		11
25		

1	DECLARATION OF SERVICE		
2	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that on this		
3			
4	date I caused the foregoing document to be served on the following persons via the methods		
5	indicated:		
6	Jeff Weber Eleanore Baxendale Overnight Delivery via Fed Ex		
7	Seattle City Attorney's Office First Class Mail via USPS		
	Seattle, WA 98124-4769 Facsimile		
8	206.727.3999 (t) E-mail Jeff.weber@seattle.gov		
9	Eleanore.baxendale@seattle.gov		
10	Keith Scully NEWMAN DU WORS LLP Overnight Delivery via Fed Ex First Class Mail via USPS		
11	1201 3 rd Avenue, Suite 1600 Seattle, WA 98101-3064 Hand-Delivered via ABC Legal Messenger Facsimile		
12	keith@newmanlaw.com E-mail		
13	Jeffrey Eustis AD AMBUBLL & ELICTIC LLD Overnight Delivery via Fed Ex		
14	720 3 rd Avenue, Suite 2000 First Class Mail via USPS		
15	Fueris @ orombury ouetic com		
16	Eustis @ aramouru-custis.com E-mail		
17	Dated at Seattle, Washington, this 14 th day of February, 2014.		
18			
	<u>s/ Alison Sepavich</u> Alison Sepavich		
19	Tinson separten		
20			
21	4837-5873-7944, v. 1		
22			
23			
24			
25			